
Temporary SERVICE 826 from 05/02/26
due to road closure on Lower Holt Street in Earls Colne

Stops marked “X” are not able to be served.	

PM departure time will remain at 15:45, but stops will be served in the 
same order as above. Apologies for any inconvenience.	

TEMPORARY TIMETABLE826

Buses towards Colchester 826

Castle Hedingham, The Bell 07:05

Sible Hedingham, Rectory Road 07:09

Sible Hedingham, The Swan 07:12

Sible Hedingham, Lamb Lane 07:14

Gosfield, Corner 07:17

Halstead, Park 07:21

Halstead, High Street 07:25

Halstead, Pretoria Road 07:27

Earls Colne, Station Road 07:33

Earls Colne, The Lion 07:35

Earls Colne, Colne Priory X

Wakes Colne, The Street on The Street 07:55

Wakes Colne, Colchester Road 07:56

Aldham, New Road 08:00

Fordham, Heath Wood Corner 08:05

Eight Ash Green, Jubilee Meadow 08:07

Colchester, Park Road 08:20

Colchester, Beverley Road 08:25

Colchester, Essex County Hospital 08:30

For the latest updates, search us on Facebook & X (Twitter) |

Valid from Thursday 5th February 2026


